Vic (LKKAuto)

—_— -

From: ONG U U <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 14 June, 2019 2-:36 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuUto)

Ce: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> Qur Ref: 181919VC30021328 LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SLWV17465 & PCIOSEL ON 14/01/2019 (LONPAC) LKK REF CC4/LPC19000896/Kha3
[External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Vic

Please proceed with your recommendation.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

-

ﬂ' !.._ The all C 8w |[onpac.com.sg
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Lonpac External - General data is for intemal / external use.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, 13 June, 2019 10:02 AM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> Our Ref: 181919VC30021328 LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLV17465 & PC3958L
ON 14/01/2019 (LONPAC) LKK REF CC4/LPC19000896/Kha3 [External General]

Dear LI Li,
We refer to our below email.

Please be informed that TP rejected our offer of 50/50 and insisted on a 100% claim on their favour. Please find
attached TP video footage. Insured vehicle moved out when accident happened.

Kindly advise if we can improve offer and/or for your further instructions.

Thank you.



Best Regards,
Vic Alpeh | Case Handler
LERK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkavto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408532)

374 2
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mw - Save the Earthc Print only when necessary:

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient 18 prohibted, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read {his e-mall or any attached tems. Please delele the e-mall and all atachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachmenis and any copies thereof, Thank you.

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com

Sent: Friday, 1 March, 2019 9:28 AM

To: Vic [LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_5SG; Admin A

Subject: RE: <5EEK MANDATE=> Our Ref: 181919VC30021328 LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLV17465 & PC3958L ON
14/01/2019 (LONPAC) LKK REF CC4/LPC19000896/Kha3 [External General)

Lonpac External - General
Dear Vic

As discussed, in view of conflicting statements, please request video footage from the TP.

Otherwise, in absence of further evidence, you may proceed to negotiate settlement at 50%,
i.e. $1938.28.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

| — e

d

The all - ¥&w | lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto com]

Sent: Wednesday, 27 February, 2019 1:25 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: Our Ref: 181919VC30021328 LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLV17465 & PC3958L
ON 14/01/2019 (LONPAC) [External General] LKK REF CC4/LPC19000896/Kha3

Your Ref: 18/19/19/vC30/021328
Our Ref: CC4/LPC19000896/Kha3

Dear Li Li,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES PC 3958L (O1) AND SLV 17465 (TP) ON 14/01/2019
2



We refer to the above matter.

We refer to the assignment dated 15™ January 2019 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with our

Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

It was reported that our Insured vehicle was moving out from the side road when the collision happened.

We propose to offer to TP repairer "OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD" as below:

TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair w/gst $5,100.95 S 3,572.56
Loss of Use (5100 x 5 days) S5 500.00 S 3D0.00 (560 x 5 days)
GIA Search Fee 5 2.00 5 2.00
TOTAL | §5,602.95 $3,874.56

Breakdown of days is as follows:

Our surveyor's recommended days to repair 4 days
Downtime 1 day
TOTAL | 5 days

The above is for your approval and/or further instructions please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | emall: vicalpeh@lkknuto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{qo8933)

¥ ol
IKX = Save the Earth- Print only when necessary:

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintanded recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you recelved this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any atlached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereal, and infarm the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereol. Thank you

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 27 February, 2019 9:42 AM

To: Lily.loi@ow.sg; MT_Claim_SG; Vic (LKKAuto); Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc: sharon@ow.58

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 181919VC30021328 LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5LV17465 & PC3958L ON 14/01/2019

[LONPAC) |External General]
Lonpac External - General
Without Prejudice

Dear Lily




Please liaise with LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd.

Dear Mei Kwan/Vic

fya

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

18
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Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use

From: Lily.loi@ow.sg [mallto:Lily.loi@ow.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 27 February, 2019 9:35 AM
To: MT_Claim_5G

Ce: sharon@ow.sg
Subject: LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLV17465 & PC3958L ON 14/01/2019 (LONPAC)

Our Ref :SLV17465 / TPH764

Your Ref : PC3958L

Without Prejudice

Dear Officer-In-Charge,

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

We are claiming as below:

- Cost of Repair (incl. of G5T) $83,572.56

- Loss of Use $$500.00 (5100 x 05 days)
- GIA/LTA search Fees $52.00

Grand Total $$4,074.56

Your prompt attention is most grateful and look forward to your speedy settiement.

Thank you

Best Regards,
Lily Loi (Ms)

Claims Executive, Motor Claims Department
D: +65 6481 1522 | F: +65 6481 1011

OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD



Head office: 6 Kung Chong Road Singapore 159143 T:+65 64721313  F:+65 6472 2112
Branch : 94 Serangoon North Ave 5 Singapore 554500 T:+656484 9919  F: +65 6481 1011
Branch : 551 Upp Thomson Road Singapore 574415 T:+65 6452 6868 F:+656452 9223
WWW.OW. 58

www. facebook com/optimawerkz

From: Lily. loi@ow.sg <Lily.loi@ow.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 12 February, 2018 6:23 PM

To: 'mt_claim@lonpac.com' <mt_claim@lon >

Cc: 'sharon@ow.sg' <sharon@ow.sg>; 'Adeline Lim' <adeline @ow.sg>

Subject: LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLV17465 & PC3958L ON 14/01/2019 (LONPAC)
Our Ref :SLV1746S / TPH764

Your Ref : PC3958L

Without Prejudice

Dear Officer-In-Charge,
We refer to the above mentioned accident.

We are claiming as below:

- Cost of Repair (incl. of G5T ) $53,572.56

- Loss of Use $$500.00 ($100 x D5 days)
- GIA/LTA search Fees $52.00

Grand Total $5$4,074.56

Your prompt attention is most grateful and look forward to your speedy settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Lily Loi {Ms)
Claims Executive, Motor Claims Department
D: +65 6481 1522 | F: +65 6481 1011

OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD

Head office: 6 Kung Chong Road Singapore 159143 T:+65 64721313  F: +65 6472 2112
Branch 9A Serangoon Morth Ave 5 Singapore 554500 T.+65 64849919  F:+65 6481 1011
Branch : 551 Upp Thomson Road Singapore 574415 T:+65 6452 6B68 F:+6564529223

WWW,.OW.SE
www.facebook.com/optimawerkz



Our Ref :SLVI17465 / TP#764
Your Refl : PC3958L

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Date : 12 February 2019
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
300 Beach Road
#17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Attention: Motor Claims Department

£

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLV1746S & PC3958L ON 14/01/2019
ALONG 38 KIAN TECK DRIVE

We refer to the above captioned.

We are claiming the below followings :

- Cost of Repair (incl. of GST ) S83,572.56

- Loss of Use S8500.00 (S100 x 05 days)
- GIA/LTA search Fees S82.00

Grand Total 554,074.56

If you have any enquinies, please contact our representative. Ms. Sharon Ten & Ms.Lily at
6481 1522 or email sharonwow sg / lily.loi@ow.sg

All payment is to be issued direct to Optima Werkz Pte Ltd.

Your prompt attention is most grateful and look forward to your speedy settlement.

Yours faithfully
OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD

Encl.

This is a computer generated printout and no signature is required.



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

U'Welowner)  Chea  Sue ("the third party claimant’) of

(Address) = 111 Syt Baro¥ West Pve b ®1FHY 8658\5)  registered owner of

(Vehicle Number)  SW 13 & 65 hereby authorize (‘the vehicle repairer workshop')

OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD to act for me/us with respect of my/our claim for repair costs and /or

rental and/or loss of use for my/our vehicle number SLWY 13ktS that was

damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on_ 14 1ot 12019 along 38 Kian Tece
Doye involving vehicle number  pC 29858 L .

I/'We further authorize the workshop 1o settle my/our above-mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authonzed to receive full payment in the settlement of my/our

claim with full cheque(s) payment being made in the favor of the workshop.
Dated this 1%  dayof  Som year Jo\q .

.f)’&_\
/

Signature of Vehiclé Registered Owner
Company's stamp (if applicable)
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' LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
N

CLAIM NO  : I8/19/19/VC30/021328
DATE : 12 JUNE 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

VWe, CHEN XUE confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
and/or the owner of PC 39358L the sum of Singapore Dollars Three Thousand Eight
Hundred Seventy Four and Cents Fifty Six Only ($3,874.56) in full and final
satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of property claim competent to me/us upon the
said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property claim sustained by
me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or
mdirectly from an accident to my vehicle, SLV 17468 on 14 JANUARY 2019 along
CAR PARK AT 38 KIAN TECK DRIVE.

I /We hereby agree 1o mdemnify and keep indemnify (ENTRACO MARINE
ENGINEERING PTE LTD / LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and
any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the
said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly 1o M/S OPTIMA
WERKZY PTE LTD.

UWe hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of
lability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

il

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

___f?h?:ﬁ__?‘?%fe_f.,,’,?.?fﬁ'ﬁﬁz 201}

Name of vehicle owner/Date



Optima Werkz Pte Ltd

9A Serangoon North Avenue 5, Singapore 554500
Tel (+65) 6484 8918 Fax: (+85) 6481 1101
CoReg & GST No: 201212455W

TAX INVOICE
To: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD INV NO. : 121900506
100 BEACH ROAD INVOICE DATE 23/01/2019
REF : TP#764
#19-00 SHAW TOWER ;
SINGAPO VEH NO. + SLV17468
| RE 189702 CAR MODEL : VEZEL 1.5X%
CURRENT MILEAGE:
Tel 62507388
F:x: 62962706 ADVISOR : ONG HOCK KONG
TERMS : COD
U.PRICE AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION aty uom 5GD SGD
FRONT SIDE MIRROR ASSY RH 1 PC 533.36 533.36
FRONT DOOR R 1 FC TT0.64 770.64
FRONT DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING RH 1 FC 5344 5344
FRONT DOOR POWER WINDOW REGULATOR RH 1 PC 391 60 391 60
RUNNING BOARD EXTENTION COVER RH 1 PC 324 BO 324.80
FRONT DOOR BLACK FRAME STICKER RH 1 PC 45.00 45.00
RUNNING BOARD EXTENTION COVER CLIP 1 SET 50.00 50.00
LABOUR CHARGES FOR KNOCKING / REPAIR & REPLACE 1 Jose 400.00 400 00
ACCIDENT AREAS &ETC
LABOUR CHARGES FOR PAINTING & TO SUPPLY PAINT & 1 JOB 660.00 660.00
FURNISHING MATERIALS
TO TUFF KOTE / ANTI-RUST 1 JOB 30.00 30.00
TO REMOVE & REFIX FRONT DOOR |INNER TRIM RH, FRONT DOC 1 JOB 60.00 &60.00
POWER WINDOW GLASS RH, DOOR INNER LOCK &
ETC. TO EFFECT REPLACE ON FRONT DOOR RH
TO CHECK WIRING & DOOR CENTRAL LOCKING SYSTEM BACKT 1 JoB 20.00 20.00
ORIGINAL CONDITIONS
Remarks: DOA: 14/01/2019 @ 0825 HRS
CLAIMANT: CHEN XUE
NRIC NO; S7463892|
TP VEHICLE: PC3958L
Singapore Dollars: Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy.Two And Cent Fifty-Six Only
Name:
NRIC No.: SUB TOTAL SGD 3.338.84
GST7.00% SGD 233.72
Signature: GRAND TOTAL SGD 3,572.56
Ve confirm that Ve mourmed the repan costs herem and will observe my'our agresmen with the repairs
e deciare the repairs for above vehacls hevs besn completed to myout salistaction for Dp Werkz Pte Lid
1) New pans purchased and instalied by Cptima Vierkz Pie Lid, will Be enfitied to warranty penod of one
1) yeur o mileage up o 30 000km, whichever comes fSrst from the dame of involce wih the seeepiion o
wand & mar jeme
2) Recon Pars purchesed snd instalied by Opoma Werkz Ple Lid. will be entiied to wananty penod of sl AN
6] monihs or mésage up o 10,0000m, whicheyver comeas firat. from the daie of invomce, with 1he ssoepion L -
3 Goods ok re ok ekundubiebkamebl AUTHORISED SIGNATURE(S

Ongenal Invoice i oniy vaika when e payment s scknowisdgs recenpt by Opima Warkz P Lig | ntarest
af 2% per month will be charged on any cutstanding amount



11472019 Imoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

msum 6 RaMes Quay#18-00, Singapare (48580
Phona: +85 8224 0010 Fax +65 8224 0030
Oparating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am io Spm
RECORDS ummmsm CENTRE 987 Reeusion No:MODG17728

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Rel No: GR-13-007272
Date of Request 14012018 Your Raf No: Onlina Purchasa
Oplima Warkz Ple Lid

& Kung Chong Road
Singapors 158143

Dear Siriadam,

Enquiry Drate 14/01/2018

Enquiry By Lol va Lea

TP Wehicks Mo PC3g5saL

Accident Dake 14mi201e

Enguiry Result

[TP Whicte No. [insurar [Panod of msurance innurer Tel. No.
|PcasseL |Lonpac insurance Bhd [pzm72018-01072019 +85 62507388
Tharnk ou.

Tha images provided io you are tnken {rom the orginal reports forw arnded i the centrs by he mombers of ihe Gensral Raurance Associafion of Singapore snd w.e [ske no responsibilly
far thei sccuracy of contsnts and shal be undes no labilty w hatsseves for any oas of damege arising oul of of In cannection w ih Ihe repors or el Mages

This iz & compuber gensmbed document and requires no signature

hittpifsi ng apor&.marimen.comiclaima/index cimMuseboe=MTR sas&fussact on=dsp_genimiphrelld=20283548C FID=4607 1572ACF TOKEN=TTOT4a2073.,. 172



142ma Inveice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAFORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
lm & RaMas Quay®18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: «85 8224 0010 Fax «65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Oparating Hours: Manday o Friday Sam 1o Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Ragiatration No: MADOO1TTAS

TAX INVOICE
Qur Ref Mo GR-19-007272
Data of Reguest 14012018 Your Rel Ne Online Purchase
Optima Werc Pie Lid
& Kung Chong Road
Smgapore 158143
Dear Siradam.
Enguiry Dale 14012019
Enguiry By Lot ¥a Les
TP ehicke Na PC395BL
Boodant Date 14012018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55)
TP Insurat Enguiry 187
GST Amount 0.13
Toml Amount Dus (GST |reclus b ) 200
Thiank You

This is & computer genarated documant and requires no §igratura

For GIARMC Official use
Date
[ CGIRO [ | Cash | | Cragus

hithps:ising apore. merimen comyclaima index cimPusebox= M TRsasifissaction=dsp_genimipirefid=20083548CF ID=460T1572LCFTOKEN=TT074e2073 . 22



